



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4155 of 2025

Shree Salasar Balaji Ferro Alloys Private Limited **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order on Board

19/11/2025	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arpan Verma, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Praveen Das, Dy.G.A. for respondent No.1. Mr. Ayush Singh Solanki, counsel for respondents No.2 and 3. Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj, counsel for respondent No.5. Heard. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 submits that he may also file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4 and prays for time. He also prays for two weeks time to file reply. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 8th of December, 2025.
Balram	Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge