



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4155 of 2025

SHREE SALASAR BALAJI FERRO ALLOYS PRIVATE LIMITED versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/12/2025	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional Advocate General for the State/respondents No. 1. Mr. Ayush Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Abhinav Kardekar, counsel for respondents No. 2 & 3. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No.4 and 5. During course of argument, it revealed that possession warrant which is referred by learned counsel for the petitioner is limited to deed of MOU dated 08.12.2022. When question is posed to learned senior counsel for the petitioner with respect to property No.2 as mentioned in MOU, he submits that power plant is situated at other property and, therefore, he has not enclosed those

documents and if this Court directs for submission of pleadings and documents with regard to property No.2 as mentioned in deed of MOU, he will file the same on record and prays for one week time.

As prayed by learned senior counsel, list this case in the next week.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge